‘ ECHE832327 215x 130 15 mm overlap right |

WARNING May cause an allergic skin reaction. @ LEATHER CARE

Prevention: Avoid breathing mist or vapors. Features: A gentle, solventfree cleaner and

Contaminated work clothing should not be allowed “ —— moisturizer for the care and visual enhancement of all
out of the workplace. Wear protective gloves. v U soft leathers. Contains specially selected wax emulsions
Response: I[F ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of and silicones that restore and preserve the natural
water. If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical appearance of leather.

attention. Take off contaminated clothing and wash Uses: For use on all soft leather such as automotive

it before reuse. Disposal: Dispose of contents and upholstery, steering wheels, shoes, clothes, bags,
container to an approved waste disposal plant. furniture, efc.

Directions: Apply a thin layer of product with

a soft cloth. Leave to dry for at least 20 min and polish

with a soft brush or cloth.
lEATH E R CARE This information is based on our e?erience. Preliminary tests
are advised before use. For more details, see the technical data
sheet.

ENTRETIEN CUIR

E NTR ETI EN c u I R Caractéristiques: Un nettoyant et un hydratant doux

et sans solvant pour le soin et 'amélioration visuelle de
tous les cuirs souples. Contient des émulsions de cire
spécialement sélectionnées et des silicones qui
rétablissent et préservent I'apparence naturelle du cuir.
Utilisations: Pour une utilisation sur tous les cuirs
souples tels que 'ameublement automobile, les volants,
les chaussures, les vétements, les sacs, les meubles, efc.
Mode d’emploi: Appliquer une fine couche de
produit avec un chiffon doux. Laisser sécher pendant au
&noins 20 min et polir avec une brosse ou un chiffon
oux.

Cette information est basée sur notre expérience. Des tests
préalables sont avisés avant ['utilisation. Pour plus de détails,
‘ voir la fiche technique.
- —‘ e

< Art. 893.012901 oss

See the SDS for more info at/

Voir la FDS pour plus d'info au:
wurth.ca or call/ou appelez: 1-800-263-5002
Imported by/Importé par:

Wurth Canada Limited/Limitée
345 Hanlon Creek Blvd, Guelph, ON, N1C 0A1

ATTENTION Peut provoquer une allergie cutanée.
Prévention: Eviter de respirer les brouillards ou
les vapeurs. Les vétements de travail contaminés ne
devraient pas sortir du lieu de travail. Porter des
gants de protection. Intervention: EN CAS DE
CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU: Laver abondamment &
I'eau. En cas d'irritation ou d'éruption cutanée:
Consulter un médecin. Enlever les vétements
contaminés et les laver avant réutilisation.
Elimination: Eliminer le confenu et le récipient
dans une installation d’élimination des déchets
agréée.
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q L. Net content/Contenu net:
Not for retail sale/Pas pour la vente au détail /

Made in Germany/ Fabriqué en Allemagne 500 ml- ( 1 6.9 US fl OZ) 47056807"14L8700
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